

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1243/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in WP No.27023/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

O. GOPALAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. REMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

at the Union
It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners th
of India has also filed an SLP against the same impugned order. If s
o, the
Registry is directed to put up both the matters together.

(A.S. BISHT)
HARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA B

COURT MASTER