

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRAR KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4049/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. REMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4011 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R. Nos. 1 to 7 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For R. Nos. 8 to 11 Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service and pleadings are complete in SLP © No. 4049/2006.

The learned counsel Service is complete in SLP © No. 4011/2006 also.  
for the

petitioners has prayed for two weeks time to file rejoinder in SLP © No. 4011/2006. Time as prayed for

is granted.

List again on 11.8.2006.

(B.SUDHE

ENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns